



Dr. Mohammed A. R. SAYEED

Charges

Date Charge(s) Laid:	July 10, 2018
Hearing:	Not Required
Charge(s):	Unprofessional Conduct
Outcome Date:	September 14, 2018

Pursuant to section 47.6 of *The Medical Profession Act, 1981*, the executive committee directs the discipline committee to hear the following charge of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional or discreditable conduct:

You Dr. Mohammed A. R. Sayeed are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of Section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981 S.S. 1980-81 c. M-10.1 and/or Bylaw 8.1(b)(xvi), particulars whereof are that you committed acts of sexual impropriety with your patient, referred to in this charge as patient number 1. The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include that you engaged in sexual intercourse with Patient 1.